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Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018
Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop

Quota Range
Number of 

Farmers

Production 
Quota per 
Category

Number of 
Farmers per 

Group
Percentage of 
Total Farmers

Production 
Quota per 

Group

Percentage of 
Total Production 

Quota

Average 
Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 2,000 42 34,599                42 10.55% 34,599              0.38% 824                      

2,001 - 3,000 16 41,430                
3,001 - 4,000 29 101,611              
4,001 - 5,000 16 73,992                
5,001 - 6,000 18 100,520              
6,001 - 7,000 12 79,727                
7,001 - 8,000 13 96,646                
8,001 - 9,000 16 137,995              

9,001 - 10,000 10 95,164                130 32.66% 727,085            7.94% 5,593                  

10,001 - 11,000 10 106,051              
11,001 - 12,000 17 193,816              
12,001 - 13,000 13 161,667              
13,001 - 14,000 9 120,175              
14,001 - 15,000 8 115,221              57 14.32% 696,930            7.61% 12,227                

15,001 - 20,000 46 797,476              
20,001 - 25,000 29 647,259              
25,001 - 30,000 17 459,150              92 23.12% 1,903,885        20.78% 20,694                

30,001 - 35,000 14 453,298              
35,001 - 40,000 9 334,060              
40,001 - 45,000 7 292,719              
45,001 - 50,000 8 380,082              38 9.55% 1,460,159        15.94% 38,425                

50,001 - 75,000 22 1,324,448          
75,001 - 100,000 5 418,048              

100,001 - 200,000 8 1,095,463          
+200,000 4 1,499,602          39 9.80% 4,337,561        47.35% 111,220              

Total 398 9,160,219          398 100% 9,160,219        100% 23,016                

Egg Quota Production
[at November 8, 2018]



Quota Range

Number of 

Pullet Farmers Total Pullets

Percentage of 

Total Pullet 

Farmers

Percentage of 

Total 

Allotment

Average 

Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 5,000 5 8,664 4.07% 0.08% 1,733                  

5,001 - 10,000 7 56,466 5.69% 0.52% 8,067                  

10,001 - 15,000 9 111,206 7.32% 1.02% 12,356                

15,001 - 20,000 5 85,885 4.07% 0.79% 17,177                

20,001 - 25,000 8 177,180 6.50% 1.62% 22,148                

25,001 - 30,000 5 141,047 4.07% 1.29% 28,209                

30,001 - 35,000 6 196,603 4.88% 1.80% 32,767                

35,001 - 40,000 5 187,400 4.07% 1.72% 37,480                

40,001 - 45,000 2 83,435 1.63% 0.76% 41,718                

45,001 - 50,000 7 328,678 5.69% 3.01% 46,954                

50,001 - 75,000 13 799,081 10.57% 7.32% 61,468                

75,001 - 100,000 22 1,913,680 17.89% 17.53% 86,985                

100,001 - 150,000 11 1,294,195 8.94% 11.86% 117,654              

150,001 - 200,000 7 1,190,819 5.69% 10.91% 170,117              

+200,000 11 4,342,507 8.94% 39.78% 394,773              

Total 123 10,916,846           100% 100% 88,755                

Pullet Quota Production
[at November 8, 2018]
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Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Zone

Number of Quota 

Holders

Total Production 

Quota

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 47 950,276 106,493 20,219

2 47 574,254 74,494 12,218

3 39 636,021 141,082 16,308

4 29 616,825 154,489 21,270

5 47 826,003 67,084 17,575

6 54 882,453 192,258 16,342

7 55 1,746,271 465,275 31,750

8 22 483,305 60,125 21,968

9 13 1,088,942 412,287 83,765

10 45 1,355,869 119,577 30,130

Total 398 9,160,219                 23,016

Egg Production by Zone
[at November 8, 2018)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Zone

Number of 

Quota Holders

Total Production 

Quota

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 9 596,023 235,645 66,225

2 19 1,352,066 396,087 71,161

3 7 568,074 210,304 81,153

4 10 631,233 193,212 63,123

5 11 857,384 163,261 77,944

6 22 1,523,706 413,955 69,259

7 21 1,951,071 466,890 92,908

8 4 334,449 97,957 83,612

9 6 2,271,851 855,148 378,642

10 14 830,989 156,486 59,356

Total 123 10,916,846 88,755

Pullet Production by Zone
[at November 8, 2018]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 112 111 223

Number of Sellers: 6 6 12

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 490,900 465,416 956,316

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 15,131 19,799 34,930

Equilibrium Price: $295.00 $295.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 15,131 19,799 34,930

Number of Successful Buyers: 112 54 166

Session 

Cancelled

2018 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT3) - at November 8, 2018

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 30 22 52

Number of Sellers: 1 2 3

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 304,606 122,200 426,806

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 129,423 6,000 135,423

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 129,423 6,000 135,423

Number of Successful Buyers: 29 21 50

Session 

Cancelled

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2018 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT3) - at November 8, 2018

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 58 60 66 88 272

Number of Sellers: 11 9 3 6 29

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 150,209 201,078 288,518 382,750 1,022,555

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 55,208 33,015 24,814 11,130 124,167

Equilibrium Price: $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 55,208 33,015 24,814 11,130 124,167

Number of Successful Buyers: 51 60 66 88 265

2017 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4) 

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 19 19 54

Number of Sellers: 1 2 3 6

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 44,000 126,008 202,750 372,758

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 3,000 7,272 58,088 68,360

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 3,000 7,272 58,088 68,360

Number of Successful Buyers: 16 19 19 54

No quota 

offered for 

sale    

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2017 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4) 

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 25 31 41 42 139

Number of Sellers: 4 11 18 10 43

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 62,570 88,881 117,940 106,860 376,251

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 20,255 15,830 33,696 15,957 85,738

Equilibrium Price: $295.23 $295.25 $295.25 $295.25 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 10,255 15,486 30,725 15,957 72,423

Number of Successful Buyers: 5 5 15 8 33

2016 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 11 15 52

Number of Sellers: 2 1 7 6 16

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 134,792 16,000 111,296 158,350 420,438

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 9,416 1,600 32,178 49,950 93,144

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 -----------
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 9,416 1,600 17,878 42,950 71,844

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 7 11 23

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2016 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 23 22 21 21 87

Number of Sellers: 7 2 7 4 20

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 65,163 61,753 55,514 64,813 247,243

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Equilibrium Price: $296.20 $295.48 $296.00 $295.75 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 27,567 25,209 18,460 11,169 82,405

Number of Successful Buyers: 11 8 6 5 30

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

2015 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 13 8 9 30

Number of Sellers: 1 1 3 5

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 107,500 11,992 108,000 227,492

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.05 $25.08 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 1 2 5

No quota offered 

for sale

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2015 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 10 20 56

Number of Sellers: 3 7 4 4 18

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 37,395 29,950 15,986 43,094 126,425

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 21,407 21,721 3,047 27,332 73,507

Equilibrium Price: $295.85 $295.00 $295.00 $296.00 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 16,003 19,105 3,047 13,500 51,655

Number of Successful Buyers: 7 6 2 6 21

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

2014 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 5 7 8 8 28

Number of Sellers: 4 4 6 3 17

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 41,788 42,211 75,141 67,641 226,781

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 78,058 65,270 82,653 65,391 291,372

Equilibrium Price: $24.00 $23.68 $23.69 $23.80 -----------

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 12,788 17,970 50,100 48,038 128,896

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 5 6 16

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2014 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2018

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop


